
Pos Athlete Race Gender Age Bib# 7.8km 16.1 km Pace Gun Time Chip Time Country

1 Kennedy Kipkemoi RONO 21K M 35 907 0:24:28 0:48:48 3:06 1:05:24 1:05:24 KEN

2 Hillary Kiptum Maiyo KIMAIYO 21K M 30 903 0:24:29 0:49:52 3:16 1:08:47 1:08:47 KEN

3 Ndiwa Chepkurui SAKONG 21K M 31 915 0:26:58 0:55:10 3:31 1:13:57 1:13:57 KEN

4 Gentjan Muça 21K M 36 898 0:30:31 1:02:42 3:54 1:22:10 1:22:14 ALB

5 Fotion Konomi 21K M 26 897 0:30:31 1:02:42 3:54 1:22:13 1:22:18 ALB

6 Bruno Puqja 21K M 40 877 0:32:03 1:06:42 4:13 1:28:42 1:28:42 ALB

7 Dorjan Hoxhallari 21K M 37 883 0:33:27 1:09:35 4:22 1:31:42 1:31:42 ALB

8 Toni Mamaj 21K M 19 935 0:33:25 1:11:31 4:29 1:34:11 1:34:11 ALB

9 Armand Bakalli 21K M 47 873 0:36:46 1:16:05 4:49 1:41:21 1:41:25 ALB

10 Julian Dingo 21K M 34 905 0:38:41 1:19:44 5:03 1:46:13 1:46:18 ALB

11 Albin Dashi 21K M 33 864 0:39:13 1:21:14 5:06 1:47:11 1:47:17 ALB

12 Ali Geci 21K M 22 867 0:37:39 1:19:43 5:11 1:49:02 1:49:06 ALB

13 Rezart GEGA 21K M 43 921 0:39:96 1:21:15 5:12 1:49:12 1:49:17 ALB

14 Isa Shaba 21K M N/A 941 0:56:18 1:25:65 5:32 1:56:32 1:56:43 ALB

15 Hersli Selimaj 21K M 23 902 0:42:29 1:31:19 5:41 1:59:34 1:59:41 ALB

16 Mario Mato 21K M 26 912 0:42:07 1:30:15 5:58 2:05:22 2:05:27 ALB

17 Gert Zenelaj 21K M 41 899 0:47:32 1:37:11 6:00 2:06:01 2:06:09 ALB

18 Fadil Rizaj 21K M 39 896 0:37:39 1:25:39 DNF MKD

19 Stiven Çelaj 21K M 18 932 0:40:50 1:28:47 DNF ALB

20 Gledis Troka 21K M N/A 940 0:40:57 1:32:32 DNF ALB

21 Florid Rrapo 21K M N/A 939 0:47:01 DNF ALB

22 Bledar Mezani 21K M N/A 950 1:04:48 DNF Alb

23 Ahmed bregasi 21K M 14 861 DNS ALB

24 Akil LALAJ 21K M 37 862 DNS ALB

25 Albert Balla 21K M 21 863 DNS ALB

26 Alessio Meta 21K M 21 866 DNS ALB

27 Altin Bulku 21K M 49 868 DNS ALB

28 Alvaro Dalipi 21K M 30 869 DNS ALB
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29 AMOS KURGAT 21K M 32 870 DNS KEN

30 Ari Bleta 21K M 15 871 DNS ALB

31 Artan Resuli 21K M 50 872 DNS ALB

32 Aster Mina 21K M 24 874 DNS ALB

33 Bekim Kosova 21K M 50 875 DNS RKS

34 Cemil Şen 21K M 49 878 DNS TUR

35 Danjel Shuli 21K M 16 879 DNS ALB

36 Deivi Sinanaliaj 21K M 19 880 DNS ALB

37 Dorjan balla 21K M 17 882 DNS ALB

38 Edmond Jakupi 21K M 46 884 DNS RKS

39 Elvis Ahmeti 21K M 33 886 DNS ALB

40 Emin Grajqevci 21K M 42 887 DNS RKS

41 Entjol Monka 21K M 33 888 DNS ALB

42 Erdionald Dedaj 21K M 14 889 DNS ALB

43 Erdit Beqiri 21K M 38 890 DNS ALB

44 Ergin Shkodra 21K M 36 891 DNS ALB

45 Hekuran Azizi 21K M 33 900 DNS RKS

46 Hekuran Gashi 21K M 36 901 DNS RKS

47 Klajdi Bezati 21K M 29 908 DNS ALB

48 Ladi Hoxha 21K M 33 909 DNS ALB

49 Marian Sulce 21K M 15 910 DNS ALB

50 Mariglen Llukmani 21K M 34 911 DNS ALB

51 Mikel Bogdani 21K M 41 913 DNS ALB

52 Perparim Kamberaj 21K M 43 916 DNS ALB

53 Recep Kosova 21K M 43 919 DNS RKS

54 Renato Gjona 21K M 17 920 DNS ALB

55 Rinor jashari 21K M 26 922 DNS RKS

56 Roi Vogli 21K M 30 923 DNS ALB

57 Roland Dodoveci 21K M 33 924 DNS ALB

58 Sebastian Guci 21K M 23 926 DNS ALB

59 Senad Mernica 21K M 35 927 DNS ALB

60 Sergii Voitiv 21K M 34 928 DNS UKR

61 Shefki Hyseni 21K M 40 929 DNS ALB

62 Shkumbin Cena 21K M 40 931 DNS RKS

63 Tedi Vreshtazi 21K M 19 934 DNS ALB

64 Ylber Prekazi 21K M 38 938 DNS ALB



65 Piotr Watuch 21K M N/A 942 DNS POL

66 Edi Shehaj 21K M 26 945 DNS ALB

67 Argjini Begotajaj 21K M 24 946 DNS ALB

68 Arash Ghulamtadeh Nasmbab 21K M N/A 948 DNS ITA



Pos Athlete Race Gender Age Bib# 7.0 km 16.1 km Pace Gun Time Chip TimeCountry

1 Valentina Jebet 21K F N/A 947 0:27:07 0:55:46 3:32 1:14:28 1:14:28 ALB

2 Nataliia Semenovych 21K F N/A 951 0:27:47 0:57:01 3:36 1:15:51 1:15:47 ALB

3 Philice Cheborioth KIPKERIO 21K F 31 917 0:27:47 0:57:26 3:42 1:17:57 1:17:57 KEN

4 Sheila CHEBET 21K F 27 930 0:30:00 1:03:15 4:04 1:25:31 1:25:31 KEN

5 Naile SEFERAJ 21K F 35 914 0:32:16 1:07:32 4:17 1:30:04 1:30:04 RKS

6 Sara Pasqualini Pecnikaj 21K F 25 925 0:42:30 1:12:77 4:52 1:42:23 1:42:28 ITA

7 Viktoriia Kulizhnikova 21K F 37 936 0:38:58 1:20:30 5:05 1:46:55 1:47:06 RUS

8 Fransuela Avdulla 21K F 27 949 0:51:37 1:21:30 5:05 1:47:00 1:47:07 ALB

9 Tatiana Eliseeva 21K F 36 933 0:55:42 1:25:49 5:31 1:56:05 1:56:16 RUS

10 Rea Pasho 21K F 24 918 0:56:39 DNF ALB

11 Alda Hasani 21K F 38 865 DNS ALB

12 Blerta Kalavace 21K F 33 876 DNS ALB

13 Diana Mamani 21K F 54 881 DNS ALB

14 Ester Seferaj 21K F 18 893 DNS ALB

15 Etleva haxhi 21K F 45 894 DNS ALB

16 Irida Kasaj 21K F 37 904 DNS ALB

17 Kaltrina Hajdaraj 21K F 31 906 DNS RKS

18 Xhevahire Tërnava 21K F 41 937 DNS RKS

19 Katarzyna Watuch 21K F N/A 943 DNS POL

21.1K FEMALES RANKING - Vlora Run 21.04.2024



Pos Athlete Race Gender Age Bib# Gun Time Chip Time Country

1 David Nikolli 10K M 29 690 0:30:28 0:30:32 ALB

2 Bogdan Semenovych 10K M 38 679 0:30:50 0:30:50 UKR

3 Benard Kipkorir KOROS 10K M 34 670 0:31:16 0:31:16 KEN

4 Shedrack Kiptoo KIMAIYO 10K M 32 816 0:32:48 0:32:52 KEN

5 Andi Kazani 10K M 36 654 0:34:12 0:34:19 ALB

6 nino dhrami 10K M 20 795 0:38:10 0:38:16 ALB

7 Bjordi Buza 10K M 15 673 0:40:11 0:40:11 ALB

8 Armen Eski 10K M 33 667 0:40:22 0:40:32 ALB

9 Arjan Berberi 10K M 40 665 0:40:34 0:40:43 ALB

10 Florjan Balaj 10K M 41 731 0:40:52 0:41:01 ALB

11 Altin Kuko 10K M 38 648 0:41:14 0:41:21 ALB

12 Adhurim Hasani 10K M 30 630 0:41:35 0:41:41 ALB

13 Alket Metani 10K M 40 645 0:41:50 0:42:00 ALB

14 Arbi Gaba 10K M 40 660 0:43:10 0:43:15 ALB

15 Sjoerd Rietveld 10K M 22 819 0:43:00 0:43:16 NLD

16 Altin Begolli 10K M 47 649 0:42:36 0:43:56 ALB

17 Gijs Dams 10K M 24 740 0:44:51 0:45:07 NLD

18 Orgito xhafa 10K M 16 798 0:45:13 0:45:17 ALB

19 Emin Agolli 10K M 18 709 0:46:13 0:46:21 ALB

20 Serxhio Misku 10K M 18 856 0:46:16 0:46:27 ALB

21 Dritan Adili 10K M 49 702 0:46:25 0:46:31 MKD

22 Xhulio Tahiri 10K M 24 833 0:46:21 0:46:33 ALB

23 Darios Meleqi 10K M 17 687 0:46:28 0:46:39 ALB

24 Dion Bitri 10K M 35 695 0:46:18 0:46:50 ALB

25 Arben Abazi 10K M 34 659 0:46:37 0:47:08 MKD

26 Dhimiter Beleri 10K M 45 694 0:47:00 0:47:12 ALB

27 Fredi fitness 10K M 44 733 0:47:20 0:47:38 ALB

28 Albert Prenga 10K M 32 844 0:49:05 0:50:11 ALB

29 Genti Bakalli 10K M 14 736 0:50:04 0:50:14 ALB

30 Shefqet Terziu 10K M 69 817 0:50:05 0:50:19 ALB

31 Ani Bulla 10K M 37 655 0:50:48 0:51:00 ALB

32 Jetmir Sefadini 10K M 38 751 0:51:20 0:51:38 MKD

33 Rodion Xhafaj 10K M 28 808 0:51:41 0:52:00 ALB

34 Jeton Selimi 10K M 29 752 0:52:03 0:52:17 MKD

35 Zylyftar Nako 10K M 37 835 0:52:53 0:53:10 ALB

36 Marxhen Bokshi 10K M 38 784 0:52:46 0:53:10 ALB

37 Ervin Metani 10K M 47 723 0:52:42 0:53:11 ALB

38 Igli Daka 10K M 48 745 0:52:30 0:53:15 ALB

39 Sergei Zhuravlev 10K M 60 814 0:53:23 0:53:23 RUS

40 Vangjel Galuci 10K M 63 836 0:53:13 0:53:24 ALB

41 Rinald Karalliu 10K M 17 807 0:53:27 0:53:36 ALB

42 Bledar Zani 10K M 44 675 0:53:20 0:53:39 ALB

43 Arian Sula 10K M 46 664 0:54:40 0:54:50 ALB

44 Besmir Daçi 10K M 38 671 0:53:55 0:55:01 ALB

45 Klejdi Hysenaj 10K M 26 764 0:54:33 0:55:19 ALB

46 Domenico Garreffa 10K M 43 700 0:54:47 0:55:41 ITA

47 Derandi Krasniqi 10K M 44 693 0:55:51 0:56:04 ALB

48 Denys Massalitin 10K M N/A 854 0:56:21 0:56:36 UKR
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49 Ilir Cani 10K M 55 746 0:55:41 0:56:44 ALB

50 DANJEL BITURKU 10K M 36 684 0:55:57 0:56:47 ALB

51 Dasaret Hajdini 10K M 42 688 0:56:33 0:56:53 ALB

52 Gëzim Koçollari 10K M 47 739 0:56:46 0:57:00 ALB

53 Armand Sina 10K M 32 666 0:56:46 0:57:01 ALB

54 Aldo Bitri 10K M 30 638 0:56:48 0:57:04 ALB

55 Florian Alla 10K M N/A 847 0:57:04 0:57:04 ALB

56 Asim Lencini 10K M N/A 842 0:57:45 0:57:52 ALB

57 Luis Hoxha 10K M 16 775 0:58:06 0:58:25 ALB

58 Ramadan Xhafa 10K M 26 804 0:58:33 0:58:46 ALB

59 Elvis Vasili 10K M 19 708 0:58:34 0:58:48 ALB

60 Fatbardh seriani 10K M 37 728 1:01:27 1:01:42 ALB

61 Pandeli llukmani 10K M 69 802 1:01:58 1:02:11 ALB

62 Marjo Shabanaj 10K M 32 783 1:02:19 1:02:39 ALB

63 Emir Lencini 10K M N/A 843 1:02:53 1:03:01 ALB

64 Aldo Nuredinaj 10K M N/A 639 1:02:52 1:03:06 ALB

65 Erdo Dule 10K M 34 715 1:02:43 1:03:06 ALB

66 Altin Serani 10K M 35 647 1:03:13 1:03:39 ALB

67 Shyqyri Sadiku 10K M 39 818 1:03:10 1:03:48 ALB

68 Aleksandro Bregu 10K M 26 641 1:03:45 1:03:57 ALB

69 Lorencio Metaj 10K M 29 773 1:04:31 1:05:05 ALB

70 Jetmir Bonjaku 10K M 37 750 1:04:32 1:05:06 ALB

71 DARIEL GJATA 10K M 22 686 1:05:52 1:05:56 ALB

72 Juljan Muhameti 10K M 39 757 1:05:31 1:05:57 ALB

73 Erindi Tomori 10K M 36 717 1:06:02 1:06:13 ALB

74 Aleksandro hoxhaj 10K M 17 640 1:06:12 1:06:24 ALB

75 Redi Balaj 10K M N/A 633 1:06:12 1:06:24 RKS

76 Gjergji Thoma 10K M N/A 857 1:06:35 1:06:48 ALB

77 Klejdi Shinko 10K M 40 765 1:06:52 1:06:58 ALB

78 Endri Lagji 10K M 34 710 1:06:52 1:06:59 ALB

79 Dmitry Sviridov 10K M 37 697 1:09:09 1:09:09 RUS

80 Armet Shaba 10K M 44 668 1:10:54 1:11:13 ALB

81 Revi Shahini 10K M 29 806 1:13:31 1:13:45 ALB

82 Luan Haxhiaj 10K M N/A 774 1:25:31 1:25:31 ALB

83 Spartak Muka 10K M 77 820 1:31:00 1:31:08 ALB

84 Valentino Malaj 10K M 27 828 1:33:23 1:33:56 ALB

85 Vangjush Bulli 10K M 17 831 DNS ALB

86 Cemil Sen 10K M N/A 634 DNS TUR

87 Jakup Mert 10K M N/A 635 DNS TUR

88 Renato Dorezi 10K M 41 636 DNS ALB

89 Berti Likaj 10K M 40 642 DNS ALB

90 Alessandro Fiorini 10K M 28 643 DNS ITA

91 Alfred Dragusha 10K M 45 644 DNS ALB

92 Amarildo Kapaj 10K M 37 651 DNS ALB

93 Amarildo Gjomemo 10K M 40 652 DNS ALB

94 Anton Krasniqi 10K M 45 657 DNS ALB

95 Arbion Agaj 10K M 15 661 DNS ALB

96 Ardit Merdanaj 10K M 36 662 DNS ALB

97 Arian Elezi 10K M 31 663 DNS MKD

98 Artur Pallaj 10K M 24 669 DNS ALB

99 Besmir Canaku 10K M N/A 672 DNS ALB

100 Bledar Mesi 10K M 42 674 DNS ALB

101 Bledar Hoxha 10K M 45 676 DNS ALB

102 Boris Velikokhatsky 10K M 42 680 DNS RUS

103 Celal Tekin 10K M 37 681 DNS TUR

104 Charles Gijs 10K M 25 682 DNS NLD





105 Dardan Misini 10K M 38 685 DNS ALB

106 Dashnor Kllogjri 10K M 51 689 DNS ALB

107 Ded Prendi 10K M 34 691 DNS ALB

108 Denis Hajrulla 10K M 30 692 DNS ALB

109 Dmitrii Britov 10K M 33 696 DNS RUS

110 Dmytro Chernov 10K M 29 698 DNS UKR

111 Elton Dhori 10K M 29 706 DNS ALB

112 Daniel Haxhara 10K M 39 707 DNS ALB

113 Enea Dogani 10K M 28 711 DNS ALB

114 Enio Canosinaj 10K M 31 712 DNS ALB

115 Ergi Male 10K M 14 716 DNS ALB

116 Erion Maxhari 10K M 42 718 DNS ALB

117 Eriseld Deshaj 10K M N/A 719 DNS ALB

118 ERTI BITURKU (VRAPLALE)10K M 37 721 DNS ALB

119 Erudit Qerimi 10K M 25 722 DNS RKS

120 Ervis Subashaj 10K M 35 724 DNS ALB

121 Fatmir Malaj 10K M 67 729 DNS ALB

122 Florian Alla 10K M 41 730 DNS UKR

123 Geart Shehu 10K M 42 734 DNS ALB

124 Genci Mamani 10K M 55 735 DNS ALB

125 Gjyzeljano jakupi 10K M 27 741 DNS ALB

126 Haki kokonozi 10K M 15 742 DNS ALB

127 Henri Shpata 10K M 17 743 DNS ALB

128 Hüseyin Hilmi Koç 10K M 37 744 DNS TUR

129 Ivirt Shkreli 10K M 40 747 DNS ALB

130 Jermin Isufi 10K M 27 749 DNS ALB

131 Jurgen Codhini 10K M 30 758 DNS ALB

132 Justiljan Zylyftari 10K M 35 760 DNS ALB

133 Klejdi Borakaj 10K M 23 763 DNS ALB

134 Klejvis Sadiku 10K M 24 766 DNS ALB

135 Klinsi Metaj 10K M 17 767 DNS ALB

136 Konstantin Shadeev 10K M 37 768 DNS RUS

137 Ledjo Bego 10K M 28 770 DNS ALB

138 Lefter selmanaj 10K M 14 771 DNS ALB

139 Lek Hakani 10K M 41 772 DNS ALB

140 Mario krajka 10K M 22 781 DNS ALB

141 Marjo Tashi 10K M 22 782 DNS ALB

142 Mauro Puzzo 10K M 37 788 DNS ITA

143 Metion Becaj 10K M 40 789 DNS ALB

144 Mustafa Aga 10K M 28 791 DNS ALB

145 Muxhahid Mislimi 10K M 30 792 DNS MKD

146 Mykyta Barko 10K M 26 793 DNS UKR

147 Noel Rapushi 10K M 12 796 DNS ALB

148 Olti Rrumbullaku 10K M 41 797 DNS ALB

149 Ornest Çekrezi 10K M 36 800 DNS ALB

150 Perllat Rexhepaj 10K M 73 803 DNS ALB

151 Remualdo Zaimi 10K M 26 805 DNS ALB

152 Ruben Hixha 10K M 12 812 DNS ALB

153 Saimir Bega 10K M 36 813 DNS ALB

154 Shaban Çerkini 10K M 30 815 DNS RKS

155 Toni Ilazi 10K M 23 823 DNS ALB

156 Tonny Loshi 10K M 47 824 DNS ALB

157 Tumanovskii Eugeniy 10K M 42 825 DNS RUS

158 Valdrin rexhepi 10K M 34 826 DNS RKS

159 Xhafer Ballazhi 10K M 29 832 DNS MKD

160 Zekerija Derstila 10K M 18 834 DNS ALB





161 Drilon Llupa 10K M 55 837 DNS ALB

162 Vasillaq Goxha 10K M 48 840 DNS ALB

163 Arlind Harasaj 10K M N/A 841 DNS ALB

164 Klevis Qazimllari 10K M 32 845 DNS ALB

165 Olibd Gjoka 10K M N/A 846 DNS ALB

166 Pietro Bastianello 10K M N/A 848 DNS ITA

167 Shpendi Gjoni 10K M N/A 850 DNS ALB

168 Ivan Radhima 10K M N/A 851 DNS ALB

169 Vasil Papa 10K M N/A 852 DNS ALB

170 Mildo Oklete 10K M 50 853 DNS ALB

171 Sebastian Gucci 10K M N/A 858 DNS ALB

172 Elsid Lame 10K M 36 859 DNS ALB



Pos Athlete Race Gender Age Bib# Gun Time Chip Time Country

1 Luiza Gega 10K F 35 777 0:34:06 0:34:06 ALB

2 Rose JEPCHUMBA 10K F 33 810 0:37:04 0:37:04 KEN

3 Anikó BEHÁN 10K F 51 656 0:41:36 0:41:41 KEN

4 Enkeleda Tupa 10K F 42 713 0:44:31 0:44:37 ALB

5 Blerta Dervishi 10K F 38 678 0:47:18 0:47:24 ALB

6 Julinda Peshku 10K F 40 756 0:47:33 0:47:39 ALB

7 Romina Shametaj 10K F 27 809 0:51:39 0:51:58 ALB

8 Luisida Lacka 10K F 30 776 0:51:57 0:52:27 ALB

9 Matilda Kasëmi 10K F 44 787 0:54:26 0:54:45 ALB

10 Elirë Mançaj 10K F 33 703 0:55:50 0:56:57 ALB

11 Roza Doçi 10K F 37 811 0:56:48 0:57:04 ALB

12 Svetlana Bazhenova 10K F 51 822 0:56:21 0:57:15 ALB

13 Maryna Markova 10K F 33 785 0:57:44 0:57:44 UKR

14 Mariia Burdel 10K F 24 779 0:57:45 0:58:01 UKR

15 Antonia Javiera 10K F 25 839 1:02:54 1:03:06 CHL

16 Eva Çota 10K F 24 726 1:03:22 1:03:35 ALB

17 Matilda Tosku 10K F 34 786 1:02:48 1:03:57 ALB

18 Juela Haskaj 10K F 38 755 1:04:32 1:05:05 ALB

19 Dajana Borakaj 10K F 25 683 1:04:30 1:05:05 ALB

20 Irida Kasaj 10K F 38 838 1:04:30 1:05:06 ALB

21 Elona Osmenaj 10K F 41 704 1:04:31 1:05:06 ALB

22 Ana Celaj 10K F 36 653 1:04:33 1:05:09 ALB

23 Liljana Breshani 10K F 57 646 1:05:00 1:05:15 ALB

24 Valeria Shytaj 10K F 14 829 1:05:33 1:05:48 ALB

25 Gentiana Kapllani 10K F 27 737 1:13:33 1:13:45 ALB

26 Klearda Rapushi 10K F 36 762 1:17:01 1:17:22 ALB

27 Kejda Zanaj 10K F 25 761 1:33:24 1:33:56 ALB

28 Dorjana Avrami 10K F N/A 631 DNS ALB

29 Maja Ristenska 10K F N/A 632 DNS MKD

30 Katerina Karipova 10K F 35 637 DNS POL

31 Aida Hila 10K F N/A 650 DNS ALB

32 Megi Hajdini 10K F 18 658 DNS ALB

33 Blerina Carcani 10K F 42 677 DNS ALB

34 Doloreza Kaci 10K F 33 699 DNS ALB

35 Elona Note 10K F 42 705 DNS ALB

36 Enkeljetë Ademi 10K F 24 714 DNS RKS

37 Arjana Manushi 10K F 27 720 DNS ALB

38 Esmeralda Hysenaj 10K F 28 725 DNS ALB

39 Evelina Beqaj 10K F 27 727 DNS ALB

40 Fransuela Avdullahima 10K F 27 732 DNS ALB

41 Javiera Sepulveda Decap 10K F 25 748 DNS CHL

42 Jona Lama 10K F 28 753 DNS ALB

43 Jona Rizvanolli 10K F 31 754 DNS ALB

44 Juri Hoxha 10K F 29 759 DNS ALB

45 Kristina Spahiu 10K F 26 769 DNS ALB

46 Marigona Rasiti 10K F 31 778 DNS ALB

47 Marinela Jaupaj 10K F 37 780 DNS ALB

48 Mirela Xherri 10K F 53 790 DNS ALB
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49 Nataliia Semenovych 10K F 29 794 DNS UKR

50 Ornela Ndreca 10K F 22 799 DNS ALB

51 Orsiola Berberi 10K F 38 801 DNS ALB

52 Suela Vata 10K F 45 821 DNS ALB

53 Valentine JEBET 10K F 27 827 DNS KEN

54 Valeriia Mineeva 10K F 30 830 DNS RUS

55 Sabrina Demarchi 10K F N/A 849 DNS ITA

56 Kristina Spahia 10K F N/A 855 DNS ALB

57 Eralda Avrami 10K F N/A 860 DNS ALB



Pos Athlete Race Gender Age Bib# Gun Time Chip Time Country

1 Florian Cenameri 5K M 18 224 0:18:26 0:18:26 ALB

2 Florenc Vogli 5K M 35 223 0:18:15 0:18:42 ALB

3 Artenis Sulejmani 5K M 20 178 0:19:03 0:19:09 ALB

4 Edmond Shtanaj 5K M 49 197 0:20:52 0:20:58 ALB

5 Stiven Xixi 5K M N/A 185 0:21:10 0:21:16 ALB

6 Arlind Harasaji 5K M 20 177 0:17:10 0:21:29 ALB

7 Jahja Teqja 5K M N/A 169 0:21:46 0:21:52 ALB

8 Andi Loloci 5K M 37 167 0:21:46 0:22:02 ALB

9 Amar Koci 5K M 18 159 0:21:58 0:22:05 ALB

10 Kristiano Hala 5K M 26 250 0:21:43 0:22:35 ALB

11 Hamza Agolli 5K M N/A 156 0:22:27 0:22:37 ALB

12 Ermal Kapllani 5K M 16 214 0:22:52 0:22:57 ALB

13 Klajdi Qendraj 5K M 27 247 0:22:37 0:23:13 ALB

14 Kristian Cona 5K M 15 315 0:24:42 0:25:00 ALB

15 Valentino sulcaj 5K M 16 303 0:24:21 0:25:04 ALB

16 Ahmed Koçi 5K M 16 151 0:25:10 0:25:16 ALB

17 Kohran Laszio 5K M 61 200 0:25:48 0:25:53 HUN

18 Mirsad Plumbi 5K M 16 269 0:25:50 0:26:01 ALB

19 Vilson Xhafa 5K M 32 307 0:25:50 0:26:38 ALB

20 Taulant Kasa 5K M 34 297 0:27:24 0:28:04 ALB

21 Beni Boçi 5K M 16 180 0:28:28 0:28:28 ALB

22 Agers Kapllani 5K M 25 324 0:28:10 0:28:43 ALB

23 everaldo Hoxhaj 5K M 33 218 0:28:17 0:28:43 ALB

24 Aleksander Hajnaj 5K M 32 336 0:28:16 0:28:43 ALB

25 Musa aliaj 5K M 18 270 0:30:00 0:30:10 ALB

26 Alkido Xhemali 5K M 16 348 0:31:51 0:31:51 ALB

27 Kreshnik Gacaj 5K M 42 249 0:32:21 0:32:52 ALB

28 Ezekiel KIPKORIR 5K M 29 220 0:34:00 0:34:13 KEN

29 Besnik Kasemi 5K M 47 181 0:34:18 0:34:29 ALB

30 Ruth Mbatha 5K M 20 184 0:36:16 0:36:20 KEN

31 Genc Isufi 5K M 19 225 0:36:18 0:36:23 RKS

32 Laert Mezani 5K M 38 345 0:37:02 0:37:35 ALB

33 Johann Davidhi 5K M N/A 241 0:36:11 0:37:46 ALB

34 Mersin Kasemi 5K M 19 267 0:43:36 0:43:45 ALB

35 Daniel Memushaj 5K M 17 188 0:44:44 0:44:44 ALB

36 Ajked Sinanaj 5K M 24 152 DNS ALB

37 Aksel Findik 5K M 30 153 DNS TUR

38 Aldo Nuredinaj 5K M 17 154 DNS ALB

39 Alesio Budo 5K M 20 155 DNS ALB

40 Amarildo Spahiu 5K M 23 160 DNS ALB

41 Amarildo Lamaj 5K M 31 161 DNS ALB

42 Amel tahiri 5K M 28 162 DNS ALB

43 Amos Bulla 5K M N/A 163 DNS ALB

44 Andi Haruni 5K M 16 166 DNS ALB

45 Usejd Teqja 5K M 12 170 DNS ALB

46 Antonio Paloka 5K M 24 171 DNS ALB

47 Klevis Qazimllari 5K M N/A 174 DNS ALB

48 Arjel Haxhiraj 5K M 19 175 DNS ALB
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49 Arjol Thomaraj 5K M 24 176 DNS ALB

50 Ejub Teqja 5K M 11 179 DNS ALB

51 Besnik Mamaj 5K M 63 182 DNS DEU

52 bilbil cela 5K M 35 183 DNS ALB

53 Damo Ilazaj 5K M 31 187 DNS ALB

54 Eugene Maksym 5K M 28 190 DNS UKR

55 Denis Fejzo 5K M 16 191 DNS ALB

56 Denis Merkaj 5K M N/A 192 DNS ALB

57 Elidon  Avrami 5K M 43 201 DNS ALB

58 Elio Berberi 5K M 33 202 DNS ALB

59 Elvis Llanaj 5K M 20 203 DNS ALB

60 Emirion Hasa 5K M 36 205 DNS ALB

61 Endrit Dizdari 5K M 34 206 DNS ALB

62 Enrik Haxhiraj 5K M 35 207 DNS ALB

63 Eristofan Dedaj 5K M 22 212 DNS ALB

64 Ermis Sulaj 5K M N/A 215 DNS ALB

65 Ervin Leka 5K M 37 217 DNS ALB

66 Fation Xhafa 5K M 41 221 DNS ALB

67 Faton Mehmedi 5K M 35 222 DNS MKD

68 Gersild mema 5K M 30 226 DNS ALB

69 Ilir Hyka 5K M 30 231 DNS ALB

70 Ilmi Meta 5K M N/A 232 DNS ALB

71 Imer Sheshi 5K M 46 233 DNS ALB

72 Indrit Grabovaj 5K M 24 234 DNS ALB

73 Ismail Hasani 5K M 17 236 DNS ALB

74 Jasem alestad 5K M 35 238 DNS KWT

75 Kajo Myftarago 5K M 81 243 DNS ALB

76 Edi Shenaj 5K M N/A 244 DNS ALB

77 Klajdi Hoxhaj 5K M 16 246 DNS ALB

78 Lamertino salaj 5K M 16 253 DNS ALB

79 Ledio Capo 5K M 48 254 DNS ALB

80 Leonard Xhyra 5K M 35 255 DNS ALB

81 Lorenco Mata 5K M 29 256 DNS ALB

82 Maliq Guci 5K M 16 257 DNS ALB

83 Mario Mecaj 5K M 16 260 DNS ALB

84 Markeljan Baci 5K M 27 261 DNS ALB

85 MARKO CENAJ 5K M 24 262 DNS ALB

86 Martin derraj 5K M 26 263 DNS ALB

87 Martin Lezo 5K M 28 264 DNS ALB

88 Mateo Kollovi 5K M N/A 266 DNS ALB

89 Mikel Gjergji 5K M 31 268 DNS ALB

90 Mykola Kushka 5K M 44 271 DNS UKR

91 Neshat Durmishi 5K M 37 274 DNS MKD

92 Nikola Dollo 5K M 22 275 DNS ALB

93 Ohrid Nuredini 5K M 24 276 DNS ALB

94 Osman Haruni 5K M 16 279 DNS ALB

95 PETR Taldykin 5K M 39 280 DNS RUS

96 Petro Moni 5K M 18 281 DNS ALB

97 Redi Balaj 5K M 17 283 DNS ALB

98 Rei Plaka 5K M 16 285 DNS ALB

99 Renato Omeri 5K M 16 286 DNS ALB

100 Rezart Mara 5K M 24 288 DNS ALB

101 Roko Sheme 5K M N/A 291 DNS ALB

102 Sokol Merkaj 5K M 18 296 DNS ALB

103 Uroš Gutić 5K M 27 300 DNS BIH

104 Vadim Gumerov 5K M 34 301 DNS UKR



105 Valmir Gerxhi 5K M 40 304 DNS ALB

106 Vladimir Fikaj 5K M 60 308 DNS ALB

107 Volkan sakarya 5K M 55 309 DNS TUR

108 Vullnet Alliaj 5K M 64 310 DNS ALB

109 Xhorxhi Xhengo 5K M 17 311 DNS ALB

110 Xhevdet Malaj 5K M 17 312 DNS ALB

111 Bjanti Sinanaj 5K M 17 313 DNS ALB

112 Kastriot Sinanaj 5K M 71 314 DNS ALB

113 Haki Kokanozi 5K M 15 316 DNS ALB

114 Tomorr Sulka 5K M 60 317 DNS ALB

115 Alket Sega 5K M 36 320 DNS ALB

116 Genci Kapllani 5K M 52 321 DNS ALB

117 Lorenc Vogli 5K M 36 325 DNS ALB

118 Rusildo Shaba 5K M 19 326 DNS ALB

119 Dejvi Hamzai 5K M 11 330 DNS ALB

120 Perlat Rexhepi 5K M 73 331 DNS ALB

121 Fatmir Malaj 5K M 67 332 DNS ALB

122 Trifan Aleksi 5K M 66 333 DNS ALB

123 Basilli 5K M N/A 334 DNS ITA

124 Fatjon Genaj 5K M 38 337 DNS ALB

125 Orjon Kamberaj 5K M 13 339 DNS ALB

126 Drini Horuni 5K M 12 340 DNS ALB

127 Jonard Deshaj 5K M 15 341 DNS ALB

128 Sebastian Selimaj 5K M 17 342 DNS ALB

129 Bruno Kosim 5K M 72 343 DNS ITA

130 Stiv Zani 5K M 10 344 DNS ALB

131 Rezart Leskaj 5K M 39 346 DNS ALB

132 Armel Leskaj 5K M 15 347 DNS ALB

133 Kevin Pepa 5K M 15 350 DNS ALB

134 Ronaldo Qendraj 5K M 20 352 DNS ALB

135 Erald Xhindi 5K M 39 353 DNS ALB



Pos Athlete Race Gender Age Bib# Gun Time Chip Time Country

1 Redia Dauti 5K F 20 284 0:18:51 0:18:56 ALB

2 Ilda Lelo 5K F N/A 363 0:24:08 0:24:03 ALB

3 Kristina Pura 5K F 24 252 0:26:35 0:26:35 ALB

4 Eleonora Balla 5K F 18 349 0:31:33 0:31:42 ALB

5 rezarta meminaj 5K F 40 289 0:31:40 0:32:03 ALB

6 Gresa Bakraçi 5K F 28 228 0:36:20 0:36:25 RKS

7 Erjona Dervishaliaj 5K F 40 323 0:36:37 0:38:10 ALB

8 Eglantina Aliaj 5K F 39 322 0:36:37 0:38:10 ALB

9 Maria Boçi 5K F 21 258 0:40:16 0:41:46 ALB

10 Serena Osmenaj 5K F 16 295 0:44:47 0:45:10 ALB

11 Adela Peshkopia 5K F 37 150 DNS ALB

12 Allison Loloci 5K F 41 157 DNS USA

13 Alma Beqiraj 5K F 39 158 DNS ALB

14 Ana Haxhiraj 5K F 22 164 DNS ALB

15 Anamaria Luli 5K F 31 165 DNS ALB

16 Anila halilaj 5K F 48 168 DNS ALB

17 Anxhela Hoxhaj 5K F 29 172 DNS ALB

18 Chyk Iryna 5K F 34 186 DNS UKR

19 Daryna Pyrig 5K F 26 189 DNS UKR

20 Denisa Bleta 5K F 20 193 DNS ALB

21 Dorjana Avrami 5K F 41 194 DNS ALB

22 Ediola Leka 5K F 38 195 DNS ALB

23 Edisnajda Feimi 5K F 36 196 DNS ALB

24 Eglantina Aliaj 5K F 39 198 DNS ALB

25 Ejona Habilaj 5K F 25 199 DNS ALB

26 Emi Muço 5K F N/A 204 DNS ALB

27 Era Lirza 5K F 26 208 DNS ALB

28 Erika Ruiz 5K F 35 209 DNS ITA

29 Erina Ferhataj 5K F N/A 210 DNS ALB

30 Eriselda Lugaj 5K F 43 211 DNS ALB

31 Erjona Dervishaliaj 5K F 41 213 DNS ALB

32 Erta Prifti 5K F 26 216 DNS ALB

33 Evis Papa 5K F 43 219 DNS ALB

34 Glukhova Elizaveta 5K F 30 227 DNS RUS

35 Hana Leka 5K F N/A 229 DNS ALB

36 Hera Leka 5K F N/A 230 DNS ALB

37 Irida Veshaj 5K F 21 235 DNS ALB

38 Iuliia Tochilina 5K F 40 237 DNS RUS

39 Joana Çakaj 5K F 20 240 DNS ALB

40 Jonada Begaj 5K F 32 242 DNS ALB

41 Kela Vokrri 5K F 27 245 DNS ALB

42 Klevisa Karroqaj 5K F 21 248 DNS ALB

43 Kristina Carciu 5K F 22 251 DNS ALB

44 Marina Lame 5K F 17 259 DNS ALB

45 Martina Avrami 5K F 16 265 DNS ALB

46 Natali Torra 5K F 16 272 DNS ALB

47 Nertila Xhafa 5K F 37 273 DNS ALB

48 Olivia Rexhepi 5K F N/A 277 DNS ALB
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49 Olta Hoxhaj 5K F 24 278 DNS ALB

50 Razjela Pepa 5K F 35 282 DNS ALB

51 Rexhina Fusha 5K F 29 287 DNS ALB

52 Ridvana Kristofori 5K F 57 290 DNS ALB

53 Ronela Mukaj 5K F 17 292 DNS ALB

54 Ruth Nundu MBATHA 5K F 30 293 DNS KEN

55 Saltanat Zhakenova 5K F 47 294 DNS KAZ

56 Tea Thanasi 5K F 23 298 DNS ALB

57 Tyrtyshna Kateryna 5K F 35 299 DNS UKR

58 Valentina Radulova 5K F 26 302 DNS UKR

59 Vasiliki Bushi 5K F 18 305 DNS ALB

60 Vesna Pavlićević 5K F 39 306 DNS MNE

61 Marjola Tolaj 5K F 38 318 DNS ALB

62 Mirela Selfa 5K F 36 319 DNS ALB

63 Izabela Shaba 5K F 18 327 DNS ALB

64 Dorina Tahiraj 5K F 37 328 DNS ALB

65 Fara Tahiraj 5K F 12 329 DNS ALB

66 Hyljeta Begaj 5K F 50 335 DNS ALB

67 Doris Kamberaj 5K F 10 338 DNS ALB

68 Frida Demici 5K F 34 351 DNS ALB



Pos Athlete Race Gender Age Bib# Gun Time Chip Time Country

1 Bledar Mesi 10K M 42 674 0:34:05 0:34:06 ALB

2 Renato Dorzi 10K M 41 636 0:38:52 0:38:54 ALB

3 Florjan Balaj 10K M 41 731 0:39:35 0:39:40 ALB

4 Arjan Berberi 10K M 40 665 0:40:43 0:40:44 ALB

5 Alket Metani 10K M 40 645 0:41:50 0:42:00 ALB

6 Arbi Gaba 10K M 40 660 0:43:10 0:43:15 ALB

7 Altin Begolli 10K M 47 649 0:42:36 0:43:56 ALB

8 Dritan Adili 10K M 49 702 0:46:25 0:46:31 MKD

9 Dhimiter Beleri 10K M 45 694 0:47:00 0:47:12 ALB

10 Fredi fitness 10K M 44 733 0:47:20 0:47:38 ALB

11 Shefqet Terziu 10K M 69 817 0:50:05 0:50:19 ALB

12 Ervin Metani 10K M 47 723 0:52:42 0:53:11 ALB

13 Igli Daka 10K M 48 745 0:52:30 0:53:15 ALB

14 Sergei Zhuravlev 10K M 60 814 0:53:23 0:53:23 RUS

15 Vangjel Galuci 10K M 63 836 0:53:13 0:53:24 ALB

16 Bledar Zani 10K M 44 675 0:53:20 0:53:39 ALB

17 Arian Sula 10K M 46 664 0:54:40 0:54:50 ALB

18 Domenico Garreffa 10K M 43 700 0:54:47 0:55:41 ITA

19 Derandi Krasniqi 10K M 44 693 0:55:51 0:56:04 ALB

20 Denys Massalitin 10K M N/A 854 0:56:21 0:56:36 UKR

21 Ilir Cani 10K M 55 746 0:55:41 0:56:44 ALB

22 Dasaret Hajdini 10K M 42 688 0:56:33 0:56:53 ALB

23 Gëzim Koçollari 10K M 47 739 0:56:46 0:57:00 ALB

24 Florian Alla 10K M N/A 847 0:57:04 0:57:04 ALB

25 Asim Lencini 10K M N/A 842 0:57:45 0:57:52 ALB

26 Pandeli llukmani 10K M 69 802 1:01:58 1:02:11 ALB

27 Emir Lencini 10K M N/A 843 1:02:53 1:03:01 ALB

28 Aldo Nuredinaj 10K M N/A 639 1:02:52 1:03:06 ALB

29 Redi Balaj 10K M N/A 633 1:06:12 1:06:24 RKS

30 Gjergji Thoma 10K M N/A 857 1:06:35 1:06:48 ALB

31 Klejdi Shinko 10K M 40 765 1:06:52 1:06:58 ALB

32 Armet Shaba 10K M 44 668 1:10:54 1:11:13 ALB

33 Luan Haxhiaj 10K M N/A 774 1:25:31 1:25:31 ALB

34 Spartak Muka 10K M 77 820 1:31:00 1:31:08 ALB

35 Cemil Sen 10K M N/A 634 DNS TUR

36 Jakup Mert 10K M N/A 635 DNS TUR

37 Renato Dorezi 10K M 41 636 DNS ALB

38 Berti Likaj 10K M 40 642 DNS ALB

39 Alfred Dragusha 10K M 45 644 DNS ALB

40 Amarildo Gjomemo 10K M 40 652 DNS ALB

41 Anton Krasniqi 10K M 45 657 DNS ALB

42 Besmir Canaku 10K M N/A 672 DNS ALB

43 Bledar Mesi 10K M 42 674 DNS ALB

44 Bledar Hoxha 10K M 45 676 DNS ALB

45 Boris Velikokhatsky 10K M 42 680 DNS RUS

46 Dashnor Kllogjri 10K M 51 689 DNS ALB

47 Erion Maxhari 10K M 42 718 DNS ALB

48 Eriseld Deshaj 10K M N/A 719 DNS ALB
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49 Fatmir Malaj 10K M 67 729 DNS ALB

50 Florian Alla 10K M 41 730 DNS UKR

51 Geart Shehu 10K M 42 734 DNS ALB

52 Genci Mamani 10K M 55 735 DNS ALB

53 Ivirt Shkreli 10K M 40 747 DNS ALB

54 Lek Hakani 10K M 41 772 DNS ALB

55 Metion Becaj 10K M 40 789 DNS ALB

56 Olti Rrumbullaku 10K M 41 797 DNS ALB

57 Perllat Rexhepaj 10K M 73 803 DNS ALB

58 Tonny Loshi 10K M 47 824 DNS ALB

59 Tumanovskii Eugeniy 10K M 42 825 DNS RUS

60 Drilon Llupa 10K M 55 837 DNS ALB

61 Vasillaq Goxha 10K M 48 840 DNS ALB

62 Arlind Harasaj 10K M N/A 841 DNS ALB

63 Olibd Gjoka 10K M N/A 846 DNS ALB

64 Pietro Bastianello 10K M N/A 848 DNS ITA

65 Shpendi Gjoni 10K M N/A 850 DNS ALB

66 Ivan Radhima 10K M N/A 851 DNS ALB

67 Vasil Papa 10K M N/A 852 DNS ALB

68 Mildo Oklete 10K M 50 853 DNS ALB

69 Sebastian Gucci 10K M N/A 858 DNS ALB



Pos Athlete Race Gender Age Bib# Pace Gun Time Chip Time Country

1 Enkeleda Tupa 10K F 42 713 4:27 0:44:31 0:44:37 ALB

2 Julinda Peshku 10K F 40 756 4:45 0:47:33 0:47:39 ALB

3 Matilda Kasëmi 10K F 44 787 5:26 0:54:26 0:54:45 ALB

4 Svetlana Bazhenova 10K F 51 822 5:38 0:56:21 0:57:15 ALB

5 Elona Osmenaj 10K F 41 704 6:27 1:04:31 1:05:06 ALB

6 Liljana Breshani 10K F 57 646 6:30 1:05:00 1:05:15 ALB

7 Dorjana Avrami 10K F N/A 631 DNS ALB

8 Maja Ristenska 10K F N/A 632 DNS MKD

9 Aida Hila 10K F N/A 650 DNS ALB

10 Blerina Carcani 10K F 42 677 DNS ALB

11 Elona Note 10K F 42 705 DNS ALB

12 Mirela Xherri 10K F 53 790 DNS ALB

13 Suela Vata 10K F 45 821 DNS ALB

14 Sabrina Demarchi 10K F N/A 849 DNS ITA

15 Kristina Spahia 10K F N/A 855 DNS ALB

16 Eralda Avrami 10K F N/A 860 DNS ALB
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Pos Athlete Race Gender Age Bib# Pace Gun Time Chip Time Country

1 Hamza Agolli 5K M 55 156 4:29 0:22:27 0:22:37 ALB

2 Kohran Laszio 5K M 61 200 5:09 0:25:48 0:25:53 HUN

3 Johann Davidhi 5K M 58 241 7:14 0:36:11 0:37:46 ALB

4 Besnik Mamaj 5K M 63 182 DNS DEU

5 Kajo Myftarago 5K M 81 243 DNS ALB

6 Vladimir Fikaj 5K M 60 308 DNS ALB

7 Volkan sakarya 5K M 55 309 DNS TUR

8 Vullnet Alliaj 5K M 64 310 DNS ALB

9 Kastriot Sinanaj 5K M 71 314 DNS ALB

10 Tomorr Sulka 5K M 60 317 DNS ALB

11 Genci Kapllani 5K M 52 321 DNS ALB

12 Perlat Rexhepi 5K M 73 331 DNS ALB

13 Fatmir Malaj 5K M 67 332 DNS ALB

14 Trifan Aleksi 5K M 66 333 DNS ALB

15 Bruno Kosim 5K M 72 343 DNS ITA
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